
Tait Week at a Glance 
September 22nd – 26th, 2025 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Monday 
22 

 

Pro-D Day – No School for Students 
Tuesday 

23 
 

Wednesday 
24 

 

Thursday 
25 

 

Friday 
26 

Terry Fox Run @1:30pm 
Freezie Friday after school sponsored by our PAC 

 
The Tait Community Fridge 
Our Community Fridge is being restocked 
every couple of weeks by our District’s 
Feeding Futures Department.  This month 
we have had apples, oranges, yogurt and 
milk available on a rotating basis.  These 
products are not meant to replace recess 
snacks and/or student lunches but are to 
help those students who are hungry during 
the day and not able to concentrate or 
learn due to an empty tummy. We 
continue to work with students to make 
sure everyone has what they need to 
participate in our school day. 
 
 

The Tait  
Community Fridge 

 

What Do We Need to be Mindful Of? 

• I’m hungry and 
a snack will 
help me learn 
and feel better! 

 
 

• I’d rather have 
this snack than 
what I have in 
my backpack 
 

• I am taking more 
than what I need  
 

• I don’t need to 
pack a snack 
because there is 
one at school 

 

Please ask your teacher if you need to go to the Fridge during learning times. 
 

Only take one item at a time. 
 

Remember: The Fridge is for everyone. 
 



Terry Fox Run and Donations 
We will have our annual school Terry Fox Run on 
Friday, September 26th in the afternoon.  Students 
have been learning about this Canadian Hero and 
how we, at Tait, can help continue to make a 
difference by being good citizens, trying our best, 
and walking/running to support cancer research.  
The theme this year is “Finish It”. We are accepting 
donations at the school and on KEV Cash Online.  
Thank you for helping to finish Terry’s Dream by 
funding research and finding a cure for cancer!  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday, September 22 Pro-D Day – No School for Students 
Friday, September 26  Terry Fox Run @1:30pm 
Monday, September 29 Orange Shirt Day at school 
Sunday, September 28 PAC Hot Lunch Order Deadline at 11:59pm 
Monday, September 29 PAC Meeting @6pm 
Tuesday, September 30  National Day for Truth and Reconciliation 
     Schools Closed  
October 1-3   Camp for Grades 6 and 7 Students 
Wednesday, October 8 Early Dismissal at 11:50am for Learning Updates 
Thursday, October 9  Breakfast Club begins – once/week (Thursdays) 
Monday, October 13  Thanksgiving Day – Schools Closed 
Friday, October 24  Provincial Pro-D Day – No School for Students 
Thursday, October 31  Happy Halloween! 
Tuesday, November 4 Photo Retake Day 
Monday, November 10 Remembrance Day Assembly 
Tuesday, November 11 Remembrance Day – Schools Closed 
Thursday, November 13 Immunizations – Grade 6 students 
Monday, December 1 Pro-D Day – No school for students 
Friday, December 5  Hip Hop Evening Presentation at Cambie 
Thursday, December 18 Learning Update #1 Published in MyEd 
Friday, December 19  Last day of school before the Winter Break 
 



 
Traffic Safety 
We appreciate those students and families who 
walk to and from school.   
It is great exercise and a nice way to start the day!   
 
If you drive your child(ren) to school, please follow 
the school and city parking rules to help keep all children safe.  Our 
RCMP and bylaw officers are monitoring school zones and will issue 
parking tickets and/or fines if you are parked in a no parking zone.   
Thank you for helping to keep everyone safe. 
 


